EXAR Corporation, 48720 Kato Road, Fremont, CA 94538 • (510) 668-7000 • FAX (510) 668-7017 • www.exar.com
XRD9855/9856
XRD98L55/98L56
CCD Image Digitizers with
CDS, PGA and 10-Bit A/D
July 2001
FEATURES
l 10-Bit Resolution ADC

face mount TQFP to reduce space and weight, and
suitable for hand-held and portable applications.
ORDERING INFORMATION
Operating Maximum
Part No. Package Temperature Range Power Supply Sampling Rate
XRD9855AIV 48 Lead TQFP (7 x 7 x 1.4 mm) -40°C to 85°C 5.0V 18 MSPS
XRD98L55AIV 48 Lead TQFP (7 x 7 x 1.4 mm) -40°C to 85°C 3.0V 18 MSPS
XRD9856AIV 48 Lead TQFP (7 x 7 x 1.4 mm) -40°C to 85°C 5.0V 27 MSPS
XRD98L56AIV 48 Lead TQFP (7 x 7 x 1.4 mm) -40°C to 85°C 3.0V 27 MSPS
Rev.  1.01
XRD9855/9856
XRD98L55/98L56
2
Rev.  1.01
Figure 1.  XRD9855/XRD9856 Simplified Block Diagram
ADCCDS PGA DB[9:0]
In_Pos
In_Neg
SHP